E	L	ι	P	L	U	G	5	N	G		R	E	C	O	R	D
		ĸ.	. Α	•	R	•	- 8	32	-	3		1	1	7		

TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: FILL out completely and return to Constitute and return to Constitute within 30 days. TYPE OR PRINT NOTICE: FILL out completely and return to Constitute and Cons	STATE OF KANSAS STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION	WELL PLUGGING K.A.R82-		API NUME	(5-163-02003-000) API NUMBER Drilled 1964				
## WOTICE FILL OUT Case Divided For A Prince Of Prince O	200 Colorado Derby Building Wichita, Kansas 67202			LEASE NAME Sutor "A"					
and return to Cons. Olv. office withis 30 days. 2970 Ff. from 5 Section Line 3000 County Rooks 2071 Rooks 2071 Rooks 2072 PHONES(713) 654-2500 OPERATORS LICENSE M. 6417 Date Wall Completed 5-64 PHONES(713) 654-2500 OPERATORS LICENSE M. 6417 Date Wall Completed 4-29_88 COUNTY ROOKS 2072 PHONES(713) County Rooks 2072 PHONES(713) County Rooks 2073 PHONES(713) County Rooks 2074 Plugging Completed 4-29_88 COUNTY ROOKS 2074 Plugging Completed 4-29_88 (Cate) 2075 Plugging Completed 4-29_88 (Cate) 2076 Plugging Completed 4-29_88 (Cate) 2077 Plugging Completed 4-29_88 (Cate) 2077 Plugging Completed 4-29_88 (Cate) 2078 Plugging Plugg				WELL NUM					
LEASE OPERATOR Union Pacific Resources Company 1000-Louistana, Suite 3000 ADDRESS Houston, TX 77002 COUNTY Rooks PHONES(713), 654-2500 OPERATORS LICENSE M. 6417 Character of Well Oil. The plugging proposal was approved on April 14, 1988 (Gote) Ly Gilbert Scheck (KCC Distritivent's Same). License No. 3773' T.O. 3773' Show depth and thickness of all vater, oil and ges formations. Oil. GAS OR WATER RECREDITION Oil. GAS OR WATER RECREDITION Oil. GAS OR WATER RECREDITION Oil of the Character of same and depth placed, from teet to feet ach set. Pump 10 sx hulls and 200 Sx Econolite down 4-1/2': Gas, Max press 800%. Pressured annulus to 500%, pumped no cement. Capped well and welded on plate. Gilbert Scheck On location for KCC. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Halliburton License No. 5287 Marilyn Day SCASIBEC AND SWORN TO before me this. 17th day of August 1988 LALLA Zawala.	N	and return to	Cons. Div.	1650	_ Ft. from S Se	ection Line			
ADDRESS HOUSENESS TO TO BE STORE SOUND PRODUCTS TO STORE STO		office within	30 days.	Ft. from E Section Line					
ADDRESS HOUSTON, TX 77002 COUNTY Rooks CHARACTER OF WOLLD OIL CHARACTER OF WOLLD OIL COUNTY AND COUNTY ROOKS COUNTY ROOKS CHARACTER OF WOLLD OIL COUNTY ROOKS CHARACTER OF WOLLD OIL COUNTY ROOKS COUNTY ROOKS CHARACTER OF WOLLD OIL Plugging Commenced 4-28-88 Plugging Commenced 4-28-88 Plugging Completed 4-29-88 (Gote) CHARACTER SCHECK (KCC Bistri- \sun's some) (CASING RECORD (KCC Bistri- \sun's some) (CASING RECORD (CASING	LEASE OPERATOR Union Pacific Re	esources Company		SE C. 1	TWP. 105 RGE. 2	(E) or (W)			
Character of Well Oil Plugging Commenced 4_28_88 Plugging Completed 4_29_88 Plugging proposal was approved on April 14, 1988 (date) the plugging proposal was approved on April 14, 1988 (date) by Gilbert Scheck (KCC Districtive Completed 4_29_88 (date)) transport of the plugging proposal was approved on April 14, 1988 (date) by Gilbert Scheck (KCC Districtive Completed 4_29_88 (date)) transport of the plugging proposal was approved on April 14, 1988 (date) transport of the plugging Completed 4_29_88 (date) transport of the plu	ADDRESS Houston, TX 77002	3000		COUNTY _	COUNTY Rooks				
The plugging proposal was approved on April 14, 1988 (date) by Gilbert Scheck (KCC Districtive Synths Same). Is ACO-1 tiled? No If not, is vei, log attached? Yes Producing Formation Arbuckle Depth to Top 3765! Bottom 3773' T.D. 3773' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR WATER REAGADS. OIL, GAS	PHONE # (713) 654-2500 OPERATO	ORS LICENSE NT.	6417	Date We	II Completed _	5-64			
The plugging proposal was approved on April 14, 1988 (Gete) by Gilbert Scheck (KCC District Synt's Same). Is ACO-1 filed? No	Character of Well Oil			Plugging	g Commenced 4-	28-88			
CKCC District Sent's Same) CKCC District Sent's Same)	(OII, Gas, D&A, SWD, Input, Wate	er Supply Well)		Plugging	Completed 4-	29-88			
Producing Formation Arbuckle Depth to Top 3765! Bottom 3773' T.D. 3773' Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. Oil, GAS OR WATER RECORD CASING RECORD Formation To 8-5/8" Put 181 Pulled But	The plugging proposal was approv	ved on April 14,	1988			(da†e)			
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations. OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORD CASING RECORD CASING RECORD	by Gilbert Scheck			(KC	C District Ager	itis Name).			
CASING RECORD Formation	Is ACO-1 filed? NoIf r	not, is welling	attached?_	<u>Yes</u>					
CASING RECORD Formation	Producing Formation <u>Arbuckle</u>	Depth to	Top3765!	Botto	om3773'_T.D.	3773'			
Formation From To 8-5/8" Put In In Put In In Put In In Put In Put In Put In Put In Put In Put	Show depth and thickness of all								
Formation From To 8-5/8" Put In In Put In In Put In In Put In Put In Put In Put In Put In Put	OIL, GAS OR WATER REGORD SAMESON		<u> </u>	ASING RECO	RD				
Describe in detail the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method of methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set. Pump 10 sx hulls and 200 sx Econolite down 4-1/2" csg. Max press 800#. Pressured annulus to 500#, pumped no cement. Capped well and welded on plate. Gilbert Scheck on location for KCC. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Halliburton License No. 5287 Address Hays, KS NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Union Pacific Resources Company STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris ,ss. Marilyn Day (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. SUBSCRIBEC AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August ,1988 Julia Zawala	Formation Content	From To	8-578"	Put 181	Pulled out				
Describe in detail the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method of methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set. Pump 10 sx hulls and 200 sx Econolite down 4-1/2" csg. Max press 800#. Pressured annulus to 500#, pumped no cement. Capped well and welded on plate. Gilbert Scheck on location for KCC. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Halliburton License No. 5287 Address Hays, KS NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Union Pacific Resources Company STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris ,ss. Marilyn Day (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. SUBSCRIBEC AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August ,1988 Julia Zawala	4.5 17 1800								
placed and the method of methods used in Introducing It into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to feet each set. Pump 10 sx hulls and 200 sx Econolite down 4-1/2" csg. Max press 800#. Pressured annulus to 500#, pumped no cement. Capped well and welded on plate. Gilbert Scheck on location for KCC. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Halliburton License No. 5287 Address Hays, KS NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Union Pacific Resources Company STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris ,ss. Marilyn Day (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of above-cescribed well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the glove-described well as filled that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) 1000 Louisiana, Suite 3000 (Address) Houston, TX 77002 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August ,1988	WAC SANDAL	31014			(
Pump 10 sx hulls and 200 sx Econolite down 4-1/2" csg. Max press 800#. Pressured annulus to 500#, pumped no cement. Capped well and welded on plate. Gilbert Scheck on location for KCC. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Halliburton License No. 5287 Address Hays, KS NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Union Pacific Resources Company STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris ,ss. Marilyn Day (Employee of Operator) of Operator) of Operator) of Operator, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the depove-described well as filled that the same are true and correct, so help me God. SUBSCRIBEC AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August Javala Javala	Describe in detail the war in	which the well	was plugge	d, Indicat	Ing where the	nud fluid was			
annulus to 500#, pumped no cement. Capped well and welded on plate. Gilbert Scheck on location for KCC. (If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this form.) Name of Plugging Contractor Halliburton License No. 5287 Address Hays, KS NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Union Pacific Resources Company STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris ,ss. Marilyn Day (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) Houston, TX 77002 SUBSCRIBEC AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August Adula August 1988	were used, state the characte	ds used in Introd er of same and o	lucing It i depth plac 1/2" cca	ed, from	feet to fe	et each set.			
Name of Plugging Contractor Halliburton License No. 5287 Address Hays, KS NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Union Pacific Resources Company STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris ,ss. Marilyn Day (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) Mullyn Mullyn Mullyn (Address) Houston, TX 77002 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August ,1988	annulus to 500#, pumped no								
Name of Plugging Contractor Halliburton Address Hays, KS NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Union Pacific Resources Company STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris ,ss. Marilyn Day (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) Marilyn									
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Union Pacific Resources Company STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris ,ss. Marilyn Day (Employee of Operator) of Operator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) Marilyn Marilyn (Address) Houston, TX 77002 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August ,1988									
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PLUGGING FEES: Union Pacific Resources Company STATE OF Texas COUNTY OF Harris ,ss. Marilyn Day (Employee of Operator) of Operator) of Operator of Operato		liburton			License No. 52	287			
Marilyn Day (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address)	Address Hays, KS								
Marilyn Day (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) of above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) (Address) (Address) (Address) SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August ,1988				c Resources	s Company				
above-described well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filed that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) Oucly Oucly 1000 Louisiana, Suite 3000 (Address) Houston, TX 77002 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August ,1988	STATE OF Texas	COUNTY OFHa	ırris		_,ss.				
statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-described well as filled that the same are true and correct, so help me God. (Signature) Caculy Caculy					•				
(Signature) / Cacay Manager (Signature) / Cacay Manager (Signature) / Cacay Manager (Signature) / Cacay Manager (Address) / Houston, TX 77002 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August ,1988	statements, and matters herela	n contained and	the log of	the above-	described well	a)s filed that			
(Address) Houston, TX 77002 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August ,1988	the same are true and correct, s	so help me God.	(Signature		uly D	By			
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 17th day of August ,1988			(Address)			3009′			
Adela Zavala	SUBSICRIBED AND	SWORN TO before	me this	17th day	of August	, 19 88			
			_ (Ide	la Zav	ala				

Describe in detail the ganger	in which the well was p	lugged, indicating where	the mud fluid was
placed and the method ownmet	hods used in Introducing	It into the hole. If ce	ment or other plugs
were used, state the charac Pump 10 sx hulls and 200	ter of same and depth	placed, from feet to	feet each set.
Pump 10 SX nulls and 200	SX Econotite down 4-1/2	csg. Max press 800#.	rressured
annulus to 500#, pumped	no cement. Lapped well	and welded on plate. G	11Dert Scheck
on location for KCC.			
(If additional des	cription is necessary, u	ise BACK of this form.)	
Name of Plugging Contractor H	alliburton	License A	lo. <u>5287</u>
AddressHays, KS			
NAME OF PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR	PLUGGING FEES: Union P	acific Resources Company	
STATE OF Texas	COUNTY OF Harris	, \$\$.	
Marilyn Day			or) or (Operator) of
above-described well, being f	Irst duly sworn on oath,	says: That I have know!	edge of the facts,
statements, and matters her		og of the above-described	well as filed that
the same are true and correct		nature) // Carly D	16 121.
	(Sigi	1000 Louisiana, S	uite 3000
	(Addr		
	(
SUBSIGNIBED A	ND SWORN TO before me th	his 17th day of Augus	t ,1988
		idela Zavala	
My Commissio	on Expires: 5-6-91	Notary Publ	I c
			Form CP-4 Revised 05-88
			Kealzen OJ-00

15-163-02003-000

DRILLERS LOG

No. 11 Sutor "A"

CASING RECORD:

COMPANY:

Champlin Oil & Refining DESCRIPTION:

8 5/8" @ 181'

CONTRACTOR: Red Tiger Drilling

SE NE SW 1-105-20W

w/175 sx cement

COMMENCED: May 8, 1964

Rooks County, Kan

4 1/2" @ 3765'

w/150 sx cement

COMPLETED: May 17, 1964

ELEVATION:

TOTAL DEPTH: 3774'

FORMATION	FROM	<u></u>	REMARKS
Sand & Shale	0	100	
Shale	100	1200	
Sand	1200	1400	
Shale	1400	1656	
Shale Anhydrite Shale Lime & Shale Chappen Annu Chappen 1988 Lime & Shale State Chappen 2 A 1988	1656	1693	
Shale Colombia	1693	2115	
Lime & Shale Kpondin	2115	2250	
Line gratett	2250	2755	
Lime & Shale Chappan 2 1988 Lime Shale & Lime All 2 1988	2755	3258	
Shale & Lime ANG ENTATIBLE CHICAGO	3258	3774	
Will the transition			

I certify that this is a true and correct copy of the above log to the best of my knowledge.

RED TIGER DRILLING COMPANY

Maxine V. Head

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 19th day of May, 1964.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

5-22-66